CITY OF Changeorserto s REEEE]
FO RT LAU D E RDAL E North Redundant Sewer Force Main ‘ l | I | '

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

To: Christopher J. Lagerbloom, City Manager

From: Alan Dodd, Director — Public Works

Date: July 5, 2022

Re: Change Order No. #5 for Project #12566 North Redundant Sewer Force Main

Job Description:  Project #12566, North Redundant Sewer Force Main

Contractor: Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC
Amount: $6,638.86, plus 0 additional days
Funding: P12566.496-6599

The purpose of this Change Order is to compensate the contractor for additional work directed by
Broward County Traffic Engineering Department (BCTED). During the final inspection BCTED noted
deficiencies at NE 15™ Avenue and NE 18™ Street that require correction before the permit can be
closed out. The pavement markings were installed per the approved permitted plans, BCTED stated
the permitted plans were incorrect. The additional work consists of removing thermoplastic yellow
crosshatch and installing thermoplastic white crosshatch, as well as the necessary maintenance of
traffic (MOT) to perform the work.

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL CREDIT ($0.00)

Item No. N/A

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $6,638.86

Item CO 5-1 Additional Work ADD - $6,638.86

1. Removal of pavement markings by sand blasting.
2. Thermoplastic striping.
3. Maintenance of Traffic (MOT).

REV.15.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Page 10f 5
o . agelo
Revision Date: 04/25/2022 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 .
Approved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 Printed On Recycled Paper.
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 22-0670 &
Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 5



CITY OF Change Order No. 5 m
P12566 All-America City

FO RT L AU D E RDAL E North Redundant Sewer Force Main

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $6,638.86

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED- ZERO (0) CALENDAR DAYS

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $6,638.86
REV.15.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Page 2 of 5
Revision Date: 04/25/2022 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 ageso
Approved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 Printed On Recycled Paper.

CAM 22-0670
Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 5

Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV



Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

X CITY OF Change Ordeprllzg.ez m
FO RT LAU D E RDAL E North Redundant Sewer Force Main ‘ l | I | '

®

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all related
items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in accordance
with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first
written below.

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

Approved: (’m 4

Andy Mayer- President
Print Name and Title

REV.15.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Page 3 of 5
o . age3o
Revision Dat?~°4/25/2°22 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 .
Approved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 Printed On Recycled Paper.
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 22-0670 %o
Exhibit 1

Page 3 of 5


esteele
Typewritten text
Andy Mayer- President


Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

CITY OF Change Ordeprll:gez m
) FO RT LAU D E RDAL E North Redundant Sewer Force Main ‘ l | I | '

CITY
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal
corporation of the State of Florida.
By:
CHRISTOPHER J. LAGERBLOOM, ICMA-CM
City Manager
Date:
(CORPORATE SEAL) ATTEST:
By:
DAVID R. SOLOMAN, City Clerk
Approved as to form:
Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney
By:
RHONDA MONTOYA HASAN
Assistant City Attorney
C: Omar Castellon, Assistant Public Works Director - Engineering
Scott Teschky, Senior Project Manager
Axel Rivera, Project Manager Il
Financial Administrator
Project File
REV.15.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Revision Date: 04/25/2022 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 Pagedofs
Approved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 Printed On Recycled Paper.
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM ézr;obezt‘]) ‘:"
XNIpI

Page 4 of 5


ScottT
Typewritten Text
Approved as to form:
Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney



By: ________________________
	RHONDA MONTOYA HASAN
	Assistant City Attorney

ScottT
Typewritten Text
ATTEST:


Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

CITY OF Changeorserto s REEEE]
FO RT LAU D E RDAL E North Redundant Sewer Force Main ‘ l | I | '

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $24,420,716.00
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $3,993,049.27
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $6,638.86
TOTAL: $28,420,404.13
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 450 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 150 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 0 calendar days

TOTAL: 600 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF
COST OR
C.O0.# DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT

1 7/14/2020 - Design, Permit and Construct 24-inch Stub $2,040,196.16
Out for Future PS B-4 FM

- Design, Permit and Construct Connection to
PS B-2 FM.

- Design, Permit and Construct Meter Vault
and Bypass Pipping at Repump Station B.

2 09/01/2020 - 42-inch HDD (Credit) $1,452,594.03

- Design, Permit and Construct Southern
Extension of Project.

- Design, Permit and Construct 42-inch Stub
Out and Valve for Future Interconnection.

- Design, Permit and Construct 24-inch Stub
Out for Future NW 13th Street FM.

3 1/11/2022 - Concrete Vault and Conduit Installation. $416,487.44

- Line Stop Installation and HDPE Bypass
Adjustment.

- Interconnection with Wilton Manors at NE
4 1/11/2022 15th Avenue and NE 18th Street $83,771.64

REV.15.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Page 5 of 5
o . age50

Revision Date: 04/25/2022 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 .

Approved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 Printed On Recycled Paper.

Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 22-0670 'g’
Exhibit 1
Page 5 of 5





